
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

PENINSULA PATHOLOGISTS MEDICAL GROUP FOR PATHOLOGY AND 
HISTOLOGY SERVICES, EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT THROUGH 

APRIL 30, 2019 AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT PAYABLE BY $80,000 IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $716,000 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in January of 2016 the County of San Mateo and Peninsula 

Pathologist Recovery Medical Group (PPMG) entered into an agreement for pathology 

and histology services; and 

 
WHEREAS, PPMG was chosen based on their price and their extensive 

experience in providing pathology and histology services; and 

WHEREAS, in March 2016, the County entered into an agreement with PPMG 

to provide clinical pathology physician services exempting physicians; and 

WHEREAS, the County has determined that it would be in the best interest of 

the County to issue a Request for Proposals that includes pathology, histology and 

clinical pathology physician services in the first quarter of 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the County therefore seeks to amend the agreement to extend the 

term of the agreement through April 30, 2019 and increase the amount payable 

thereunder by $80,000 in an amount not to exceed $716,000; and 



 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment, 

has examined and approved it as both form and content, and desires to enter into it. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk 

of the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


